#### 504016530 09/22/2016

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4063188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kai-Jiun Chang	09/19/2016
Yi-Wei Chen	09/19/2016
Tsun-Min Cheng	09/19/2016
Chih-Chieh Tsai	09/19/2016
Wei-Hsin Liu	09/19/2016
Jui-Min Lee	09/19/2016
Chia-Lung Chang	09/19/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNITED MICROELECTRONICS CORP.
Street Address:	No.3, Li-Hsin Road 2, Science-Based Industrial Park
City:	Hsin-Chu City
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Name:	FUJIAN JINHUA INTEGRATED CIRCUIT CO., LTD.
Street Address:	6TH FLOOR, PODIUM OF ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY BUILDING, MEILING STREET, JINJIANG CITY
City:	QUANZHOU CITY, FUJIAN PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15272425

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (703)997-4517

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 506

Address Line 4: MERRIFIELD, VIRGINIA 22116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAUP2819USA

PATENT 504016530 REEL: 039822 FRAME: 0338

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SIBYL YU
SIGNATURE:	/SIBYL YU/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2016
Total Attachments: 14	
source=2667630#page1.tif	
source=2667630#page2.tif	
source=2667630#page3.tif	
source=2667630#page4.tif	
source=2667630#page5.tif	
source=2667630#page6.tif	
source=2667630#page7.tif	
source=2667630#page8.tif	
source=2667630#page9.tif	
source=2667630#page10.tif	
source=2667630#page11.tif	
source=2667630#page12.tif	
source=2667630#page13.tif	
source=2667630#page14.tif	

### Title of Invention:

## **Dynamic Random Access Memory Device**

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	by declare that:			
☑ The attached application, or				
☐ United States application nu	filed on	, or		
☐ PCT international applicatio	n number		filed on	
The above-identified application was	made or authori	zed to be made	e by me.	
I believe that I am the original invent application.	or or an original j	oint inventor of	a claimed inventi	on in the
I hereby acknowledge that any willfu under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impr				hable
In consideration of the payment by	UNITED MICE	ROELECTRO	NICS having	a postal address of
No.3, Li-Hsin Road 2, Science	-Based Indus	trial Park, H	sin-Chu City 30	00, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good ar			.00), the receipt o	f which is hereby
In consideration of the payment by	Co., Ltd.	<del></del>		a postal address of
6th floor, Podium of electric pov City, Fujian province 362200, P.I		ıilding, Meilin	ıg street, Jinjian	g city, Quanzhou
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good ar			.00), the receipt o	f which is hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to a the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified application or substitutes, or extensions thereof, and	nd to any and all tion and, in and t r any continuatior	improvements o, all Letters Pa s, continuation	which are disclos atent to be obtain n-in-part, divisions	ed in the ed for said , renewals,
I hereby covenant that no assignmentered into which would conflict with			ance has been or	will be made or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE wand documents relating to said inverknown and accessible to I and will te related thereto and will promptly exercise.	ntion and said Let estify as to the sai	ters Patent and me in any inter	d legal equivalent ference, litigation	s as may be
representatives any and all papers, i maintain, issue and enforce said app equivalents thereof which may be no IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have h	olication, said inve acessary or desira	ention and said able to carry ou	l Letters Patent ar	nd said ereof.
NPO#NAU-P2819-USA:0	Page	1 of 14		
NFO#NAO-F2019-03A.0	1 uge	10) 14		F#NPO-P0002E-US1201

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for <u>each additional inventor</u>.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Inventor:

Kai-Jiun Chang

Date:

SEP 1 9 2016

Signature:

kai- Jian chang

Page 2 of 14

#### Title of Invention:

## **Dynamic Random Access Memory Device**

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	eby declare that:				
☑ The attached application, or	r				
☐ United States application no	umber		filed on	,	or
☐ PCT international application	n number		filed on		
The above-identified application was	s made or authoriz	ed to be made l	by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventage application.	tor or an original jo	int inventor of a	claimed invent	ion in the	
I hereby acknowledge that any willfu under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impr					
In consideration of the payment by	UNITED MICROCORP.	OELECTRON	NCS having	g a postal addr	ess of
No.3, Li-Hsin Road 2, Science	e-Based Indust	rial Park, Hsi	n-Chu City 3	00, Taiwan,	R.O.C.
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) t acknowledged, andfor other good at			00), the receipt o	of which is here	эby
In consideration of the payment by	Co., Ltd.	-			
6th floor, Podium of electric pov City, Fujian province 362200, P.		ilding, Meiling	street, Jinjiai	ng city, Quan	zhou
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) t acknowledged, andfor other good a			00), the receipt	of which is here	eby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified applica- invention by the above application of substitutes, or extensions thereof, a	ind to any and all ir ation and, in and to or any continuations	mprovements w o, all Letters Pat s, continuation-i	hich are disclos ent to be obtair in-part, division	sed in the ned for said s, renewals,	Ε
I hereby covenant that no assignme entered into which would conflict wit			ice has been or	will be made o	or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE vand documents relating to said inveknown and accessible to I and will trelated thereto and will promptly exe	ntion and said Lett estify as to the san	ers Patent and ne in any interfe	legal equivalen erence, litigation	ts as may be	s
representatives any and all papers, maintain, issue and enforce said ap equivalents thereof which may be no IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have t	plication, said inve ecessary or desira	ntion and said I ble to carry out	_etters Patent a	and said nereof.	signing)
NPO#NAU-P2819-USA:0	Page	3 of 14		F#NPO-P0002	
CUST#UMCF-2016-0009				DSB0-105U02	3230

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for each additional inventor.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Inventor:

Yi-Wei Chen

Date:

SEP 1 9 2016

Signature:

Yi-Wei chen

Page 4 of 14

### Title of Invention:

### **Dynamic Random Access Memory Device**

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	eby declare that:			
☑ The attached application, o	r			
☐ United States application n	•	filed on		
☐ PCT international application	n number		filed on	
The above-identified application wa	s made or authoriz	ed to be made by	y me.	
I believe that I am the original inven application.	tor or an original jo	int inventor of a	claimed invention	on in the
I hereby acknowledge that any willfuunder18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imp				nable
In consideration of the payment by	UNITED MICR	OELECTRON	CS having	a postal address of
No.3, Li-Hsin Road 2, Science	e-Based Indust	rial Park, Hsin	-Chu City 30	0, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) t acknowledged, andfor other good a			), the receipt of	which is hereby
In consideration of the payment by	Co., Ltd.	-		
6th floor, Podium of electric po- City, Fujian province 362200, P.	wer company bui R.C.	liaing, Meiling :	street, Jinjian	g city, Quanzhou
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) t acknowledged, andfor other good a			), the receipt of	which is hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified applica- invention by the above application of substitutes, or extensions thereof, a	and to any and all ir ation and, in and to or any continuations	mprovements wh , all Letters Pate s, continuation-in	ich are disclose nt to be obtaine -part, divisions	ed in the ed for said renewals,
I hereby covenant that no assignme entered into which would conflict wit			e has been or v	will be made or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE vand documents relating to said inveknown and accessible to I and will trelated thereto and will promptly exe	ntion and said Lett estify as to the sam	ers Patent and le ne in any interfer	egal equivalents ence, litigation	as may be
representatives any and all papers, maintain, issue and enforce said ap equivalents thereof which may be n IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have I	plication, said inve ecessary or desiral	ntion and said Le ble to carry out th	etters Patent an	d said ereof.
NPO#NAU-P2819-USA:0	Page			F#NPO-P0002E-US1201
CUST#UMCF-2016-0009				DSB0-105U023236

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for each additional inventor.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Inventor:

**Tsun-Min Cheng** 

Date:

SEP 1 9 2016

Page

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201

#### Title of Invention:

## **Dynamic Random Access Memory Device**

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	by declare that:			
☑ The attached application, or				
☐ United States application nu	filed on	, or		
☐ PCT international application	n number		filed on	
The above-identified application was	made or authoriz	ed to be ma	de by me.	
I believe that I am the original invent application.	or or an original jo	oint inventor	of a claimed inventi	on in the
I hereby acknowledge that any willfu under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impri				
In consideration of the payment by	UNITED MICR CORP.	OELECTR	CONICS having	a postal address of
No.3, Li-Hsin Road 2, Science	-Based Indust	rial Park, I	Hsin-Chu City 3	00, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good an			1.00), the receipt o	of which is hereby
In consideration of the payment by	Co., Ltd.	_		a postal address of
6th floor, Podium of electric pow City, Fujian province 362200, P.I	ver company bu R.C.	ilding, Meil	ing street, Jinjian	ıg city, Quanzhou
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good an			1.00), the receipt o	of which is hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to A the entire right, title and interest in an invention as above-identified applica invention by the above application or substitutes, or extensions thereof, ar	nd to any and all i tion and, in and to any continuation	mprovement o, all Letters s, continuati	ts which are disclos Patent to be obtain on-in-part, divisions	ed in the ed for said s, renewals,
I hereby covenant that no assignmer entered into which would conflict with			orance has been or	will be made or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE w and documents relating to said inver known and accessible to I and will te related thereto and will promptly exe	ition and said Let estify as to the sar	ters Patent a ne in any int	and legal equivalent erference, litigation	s as may be
representatives any and all papers, i maintain, issue and enforce said app equivalents thereof which may be ne IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have h	olication, said inve acessary or desira	ention and salble to carry	aid Letters Patent a out the proposes th	nd said ereof.
PO#NAU-P2819-USA:0	Page	7 of 1		F#NPO-P0002E-US1201
UST#UMCF_2016_0009				DSR0-10511023236

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for <u>each additional inventor.</u>

LEGAL NAM	WE OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)					
Inventor:	Chih-Chieh Tsai	Date:	SEP	1	9 2016	
Signature:	Chih-Chieh	Tsail				

Page 8 of 14

NPO#NAU-P2819-USA:0 CUST#UMCF-2016-0009

### Title of Invention:

## **Dynamic Random Access Memory Device**

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	by declare that:			
☑ The attached application, or				
☐ United States application numberfiled			filed on	, or
☐ PCT international application	n number		filed on	
The above-identified application was	made or authorize	ed to be made	by me.	
I believe that I am the original invente application.	or or an original joi	nt inventor of	a claimed inventior	n in the
I hereby acknowledge that any willfu under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impri				able
In consideration of the payment by	UNITED MICRO	DELECTRO	NICS having a	postal address of
No.3, Li-Hsin Road 2, Science	-Based Industr	ial Park, Hs	in-Chu City 300	), Taiwan, R.O.C.
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good an			00), the receipt of	which is hereby
In consideration of the payment by	Co., Ltd.	_		
6th floor, Podium of electric pov City, Fujian province 362200, P.I		lding, Meilin	g street, Jinjiang	city, Quanzhou
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below) to acknowledged, andfor other good an	o I of the sum of O ad valuable conside	ne Dollar (\$ 1. eration.	00), the receipt of	which is hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to a the entire right, title and interest in an invention as above-identified applica- invention by the above application of substitutes, or extensions thereof, an	nd to any and all in tion and, in and to r any continuations	nprovements v , all Letters Pa , continuation	vhich are disclosed tent to be obtained in-part, divisions,	d in the d for said renewals,
I hereby covenant that no assignmentered into which would conflict with		t or encumbra	nce has been or w	rill be made or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE w and documents relating to said inver known and accessible to I and will be related thereto and will promptly exe	ntion and said Lette estify as to the sam	ers Patent and le in any interf	legal equivalents erence, litigation p	as may be
representatives any and all papers, i maintain, issue and enforce said app equivalents thereof which may be no IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have h	olication, said inver ecessary or desiral ereunto set hand a	ntion and said ole to carry out and seal this	Letters Patent and	d said reof.
NPO#NAU-P2819-USA:0	Page	9 of 14		F#NPO-P0002E-US1201
CUST#UMCF-2016-0009				DSB0-105U023236

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for <u>each additional inventor.</u>

LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR(A	SSIGNOR)			
Inventor:	Wei-Hsin Liu			Date:	SEP 1 9 2016
Signature:	Wes	Hein	Lin		

Page 10 of 14

NPO#NAU-P2819-USA:0 CUST#UMCF-2016-0009

### Title of Invention:

### **Dynamic Random Access Memory Device**

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	by declare that:			
☑ The attached application, or	r			
☐ United States application number		filed on		_, or
☐ PCT international application	n number	file	d on	
The above-identified application was	s made or authorized to	be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventage application.	tor or an original joint in	ventor of a claimed	d invention in the	
I hereby acknowledge that any willfuunder18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impr				
In consideration of the payment by	UNITED MICROEL CORP.	ECTRONICS	having a postal ac	dress of
No.3, Li-Hsin Road 2, Science	e-Based Industrial I	Park, Hsin-Chu	City 300, Taiwa	n, R.O.C
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) t acknowledged, andfor other good at			receipt of which is h	ereby
In consideration of the payment by	Co., Ltd.	-		
6th floor, Podium of electric pov City, Fujian province 362200, P.	wer company buildin R.C.	g, Meiling street,	Jinjiang city, Qu	anzhou
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) t acknowledged, andfor other good a			receipt of which is h	ereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified applica- invention by the above application of substitutes, or extensions thereof, a	and to any and all impro ation and, in and to, all l or any continuations, col	vements which are Letters Patent to be ntinuation-in-part, o	disclosed in the obtained for said divisions, renewals,	
I hereby covenant that no assignme entered into which would conflict wit		encumbrance has l	been or will be mad	e or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE vand documents relating to said inveknown and accessible to I and will to related thereto and will promptly exe	ntion and said Letters F estify as to the same in	Patent and legal eq any interference, l	uivalents as may be itigation proceeding	Э
representatives any and all papers, maintain, issue and enforce said ap equivalents thereof which may be no IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have the	plication, said invention ecessary or desirable to	and said Letters For carry out the prop	Patent and said poses thereof.	of signing
NPO#NAU-P2819-USA:0 CUST#UMCF-2016-0009	Page 11 c	of 14	F#NPO-P00 DSB0-105U	02E-US120 023236

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for <u>each additional inventor.</u>

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)								
Inventor:	Jui-Min Lee	Date:	SEP 1 9 2016					
Signature:	Jui-Min Lee							

Page 12 of 14

NPO#NAU-P2819-USA:0 CUST#UMCF-2016-0009

#### Title of Invention:

## **Dynamic Random Access Memory Device**

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	by declare that:			
☑ The attached application, or	r			
☐ United States application no	ımber		filed on	, or
☐ PCT international application	n number		filed on	
The above-identified application was	s made or authori	zed to be made t	y me.	
I believe that I am the original inventapplication.	or or an original j	oint inventor of a	claimed invention	in the
I hereby acknowledge that any willfuunder18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impr				able
In consideration of the payment by	UNITED MICE	ROELECTRON	IICS having a	postal address of
No.3, Li-Hsin Road 2, Science	-Based Indus	trial Park, Hsi	n-Chu City 300	, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) t acknowledged, andfor other good a			0), the receipt of v	vhich is hereby
In consideration of the payment by	Co., Ltd.	_		
6th floor, Podium of electric pov City, Fujian province 362200, P.		uilding, Meiling	street, Jinjiang	city, Quanzhou
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) t acknowledged, andfor other good at	o I of the sum of		0), the receipt of v	vhich is hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified applica- invention by the above application of substitutes, or extensions thereof, a	nd to any and all ation and, in and t r any continuatio	improvements w o, all Letters Pat ns, continuation-i	hich are disclosed ent to be obtained n-part, divisions, r	l in the l for said renewals,
I hereby covenant that no assignme entered into which would conflict with			ce has been or wi	ll be made or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE vand documents relating to said inveknown and accessible to I and will to related thereto and will promptly exe	ntion and said Le estify as to the sa	tters Patent and l me in any interfe	egal equivalents a rence, litigation pr	as may be
representatives any and all papers, maintain, issue and enforce said ap equivalents thereof which may be no IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have h	plication, said inv ecessary or desir	ention and said L able to carry out	etters Patent and	said eof.
NPO#NAU-P2819-USA:0	Page	13 of 14		 F#NPO-P0002E-US1201
CUST#UMCF-2016-0009			I	OSB0-105U023236

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for each additional inventor.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Inventor: Chia-Lung Chang

ate: SEP 1 9 2016

Signature: Chia - Lung Chang

Page 14 of 14

NPO#NAU-P2819-USA:0 CUST#UMCF-2016-0009 F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-105U023236